Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21VQW2 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168313547 Seite 1 von 21
Page 1 of 21

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Data Terminal
Type Designation: eCube-CP-AU, eCube-CG-AU
Note: the eCube-CP-AU is selected to test as master device.
Difference between the eCube-
CP-AU and eCube-CG-AU:
Model Ports
eCube-CP-AU
2x RS232 (with RTS/CTS)
1x RS485 (WAGO)
4x Fast Ethernet
1x USB 2.0 host port
1x FXS port
1x Main 4G antenna port
1x Auxiliary 4G antenna port
1x SIM card slot
eCube-CG-AU
1x RS232 (with RTS/CTS)
1x RS485 (WAGO)
2x Fast Ethernet
1x USB 2.0 host port
1x Main 4G antenna port
1x Auxiliary 4G antenna port
1x SIM card slot
Note: the hardware design (including PCB layout, Circuit diagram,
radio configuration, software and firmware) of the above two
product are the same, only difference on the external ports.
FCC ID: 2AZ2H-ECUBE-AU
Hardware Version:
eCube-CP-AU: eCube-CP-V4.2
eCube-CG-AU: eCube-CG-V4.2
Software Version: V100R001C00
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C ~ +50°C
Operating Voltage: 12Vdc, Power by AC/DC Adapter
Technical Specification of Bluetooth (BLE)
Frequency Range: 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation: GFSK(BT_LE)
Channel Number: 40 channels
Data Rate: 1 Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Separation: 2 MHz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN21VQW2 002
Seite 9 von 21
Page 9 of 21
Antenna Type: Internal Antenna
Antenna Gain: 0 dBi
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Bluetooth LE transmitting mode
1) Low Channel
2) Middle Channel
3) High Channel
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.5 Submitted Documents
☒ User Manual ☒ Rating Label
☒ Circuit Diagram ☒ PCB Layout
☒ Block Diagram ☒ Photo Document
☒ Schematics ☒ Parts List
☒ Model Difference Letter
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN21VQW2 002
Seite 10 von 21
Page 10 of 21
4 Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum:  The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power output in order